
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3327
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
DEBT SERVICE SUPPORT TO KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided not to capitalise the debt service support being extended to Konkan Railway Corporation;
and

(b) if so, the extent to which this decision is likely to lead to an increase in the debt equity ratio?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) There is no such proposal at present before the Government.

(b) Does not arise.
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